BUREAU HASTINGS PARE

FILE No.....

OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN

JAPANESE SECTION

To be completed by persons of the Japanese race having property in any protected area. The proper administration of this property requires such persons to give full particulars as requested in this form.

AGE: 23 her carried on by your et, 3. C.
her carried on by your
her carried on by your
企业主义的 ,但是国人的人们的企业的
one
None
of title deed)
of title deed)
None
None
None None

none	CLAIM ON ANY SUCH PROPERTY.
VAING VNA INTEREST IN C	CIAE LHE NVWE VND VDDKESS OK VNA BEKSON HV
	Puon
A VND BELZ	HORSES, LIVESTOCK AND OTHER ANIMALS, POULTR
	with the best in which in the
	in the house at Eburne, B.C.
\$100.001\$	lamp, 1 gas stove, 1 Cohoe net valued at
t bout \$125.00, 1 gas	frame, 1 Singer Sewing Machine, valued a
AND PERSONAL EFFERME	TATEMENT OF PERSONAL PROPERTY OWNED: CIVE BRIEF DESCRIPTION AND STATE LOCATION LEQUIPMENT AND MACHINERY, STOCK IN TRADE LEQUIPMENT AND MACHINERY, STOCK IN TRADE LEQUIPMENT AND MACHINERY, STOCK IN TRADE
None	S. TP FARM LAND, PARTICULARS OF CROPS SOWN:
None	
None	
None what date paid) Vone	5. SUB-TENANTS, IF ANY (Give name, address, rent and to
None What date paid) Vone	Mone S. SUB-TENANTS, IF ANY (Give name, address, rent and to
MHICH PAID: Wone Wone Wone	J. PARTICULARS OF LEASE AND RENT AND DATE TO S. SUB-TENANTS, IF ANY (Give name, address, rent and to
WHICH PAID: Wone Wone Wone Wone Wone Wone Wone	1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION. Six Toom house, 2. LANDLORD'S UND LEASE, Mobuo Teahi 3. PARTICULARS OF LEASE AND RENT AND DATE TO Mone Mone A. STATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE. 5. Sub-Tenants, IF any (Give name, address, rent and to
which Palb. Wone Wone Wone Wone Wone Wone	1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION. Six room house, 2. LANDLORD'S UP LEASE AND RENT AND DATE TO 3. PARTICULARS OF LEASE AND RENT AND DATE TO Mone A. STATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE. 5. SUB-TENANTS, IF ANY (Give name, address, rent and to
WHICH PAID: Wone Wone Wone Wone Wone Wone Wone	STATEMENT OF REAL PROPERTY OCCUPIED 1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION. Six Toom house, 2. PARTICULARS OF LEASE AND RENT AND DATE TO Mone Mone Mone LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION. Six Toom house, Mone Mo
Mone (Brother) Aome Wone (Brother) Aome Mone	None Cannery, Edura, B. C. Cannery, Edura, B. C. Cannery, Edura, B. C. Cannery, Edura, B. C.

	FILE NO.
4. INSURANCE CARRIED ON ABOVE PROPERTY:	None
5. MORTGAGES, LIENS AND OTHER CLAIMS (
7. BONDS, DEBENTURES, SHARES, STOCKS OR O'	
8. BANK ACCOUNTS:	None
9. LIFE INSURANCE:\$1000.00 with the Sun	Life Assurance Co. Ltd.,
Tencouver, B.C., Beneficiary Kimie Tesh	ima, policy is at home.
0. INTEREST IN ANY ESTATES OR TRUSTS.	None
1. SAFETY DEPOSIT BOX:	None
ABILITIES	
1. PERSONAL DEBTS:	None
2 TRADE DEBTS:	None
I, the undersigned, hereby voluntarily turn over to the tree as set out above, excepting fishing vessels, deposits of or other securities, if any.	Custodian all my property in the protect money, shares of stock, debentures, both
I certify that the above information is true and comple very description in any protected area in British Columbia and indirect.	ete and fully discloses all my property a and sets forth all my liabilities dire
Dated this 11th day of April	1942.
an armicht (Signa	ture) you hister Line
Witness	

W

INFORMATION FROM R.C.M.P.

	Date yang to the
our File No	
Pull Name	urname on Block Letters)
	- m 16 1917
Registration No. 21966.	Male - Female Age (check)
	w, B.C.
Former Address	
Date Evacuated April 25	142. Naturalized - Canadian-Born - National (check)
Present Address	6 C. M. Francis
	Jaker, alberta
erried - Single	Name of Wife (ADACHI) Kinic 409898
(check)	Name of Husband
Name of Mother lune	1. Name of Father Kanjing #05346
Names of Children under 16	michian Catali (n) 1/2/43.
Requested by	Registered with Custodian (Yes or No)
Paditional Information Q	Zishiman +, Ry# N.W. 1554
Soshea	t. Reg # N.W. 1554

Elic Tomio Trounta, Reg. Los. 01966 on the file of his wife, Kinie, File 4675. The above taking is outsified to be in accordance with the PERSONAL PROPERTY SUMMARY

File No. 2823

Oct. 5. 1946.

RE: Yoshto TESHIMA, Neg. No. 01966

This file reveals the above owned no real property in any protected area of B.C., and did not carry any Fire Insurance.

CHATTELS:

The above, who made his declaration to the Custodian on April 11/42 declared chattels as listed on Chattel Schedule on file. These were shipped as per Custodian release on file on Aug. 31/43. It is noted that in this release the above does not ask for the sewing machine. A sewing machine was declared by Nobuo TESHIMA, brother of the above, and this machine was sold at maction and the proceeds credited to Nobuo. This was quite likely the same machine as that declared by Yoshio, as Yoshio lived with his brother in one of the Acme Cannery houses.

ARTICLES!

According to information supplied to this office the above was the registered owner of a fishing vessel, the "Y.T.", which was sold through the Japanese Fishing Vessels Disposal Committee for the net sum of \$542.00 and this sum was paid to TESHIMA on April 4/42. Full details are given on Specified Articles Summary on file.

The above surrendered an R.C.A. Victor radio to the R.C.M.P. on March 9/42, which was handed over by them to the Gustodian on May 27/44 and sold at muction for the net sum of \$24.14, and this sum was credited to the account of the above with this office.

LIFE INSURANCE: The above declared a life insurance policy with the Sun Life Co. in the sum of \$1000.00, the beneficiary being his wife, Kimie. A premium on this policy was apparently paid from funds standing to the credit of Nobuo, brother of the above, at the request of Nobuo.

No property interests other than those mentioned above are found on this file.

The above summary is certified to be in accordance with the information on file.

Oct. 5/46

LBM:

In Makingan

public 2023

0et. 5/46

REI Toshio TRSHIMA, Reg. No. 01966

DECLARD BY TERRINA on April 11/42 at: Connery house at Churne (Se lived at the house of his brother Robus)

1 species, 1 bod, one drawn 1 chiffenier and one steel shipped Aug. 31/43 1 bedroom guite

2 dinner sets 1. dinner set in carton, glassware 2 selversore thipped Aug. 31/43.

1 lamp stand sold on file of Mobuo TREMINA - one not found E LEGIT ELECTION

1 plature and frame photographs in white box shipped Aug. 31/43.

1 Singer seming machine Sold on file of brother, Bobno TESRUIA

1 gas lamp 1 cas stove 1 cohoo net not found

The above schedule is certified to be in accordance with the Information of 710. 0et.5/48

MEMORANDUM

August 31, 1943.

TO: File No. 2823

PROM: Specified Articles Department.

Re: TESHIMA Yoshio, Reg. #01966

ARTICLE

DESCRIPTION

APPRAISED VALUE

RADIO

R. C. A. Victor No. 2507 Battery set Mantel

\$10.00

S. del by eveling 298/44 There every 10.

HR

R.C. AT. R. Eshibit upont 119

pland an exact Empero file

12/5/4.1

Estimated toxicaline

Posternice 25,947.

Stories

SUMMARY TAKEN FROM VESSELS RECORDS

Jan. 8, 1944 lete:

Yoshio TESHIMA が自由者は

Reg. No. 01966

File: 2823

Boat File No.: JFVDC 336

Name of Vessel: "Y.T.", 29' x 7' x 2'6" (1927) Palmer 7, HP

Lie. or Reg. No.: New Westminster 1554 (see below)

Naval No.: V.036-W

Owner's Valuation: \$700.00

JFVDC Valuation: No appraisal

Custodian Valuation: "

April 2, 1942 Date of Sale:

H.Bell-Irving & Co.Ltd. purchaser:

Mature on Sales Papers: No copy

Selling Price: \$550.00

Paid to JFVDC aucoustagen: \$550.00

\$ 8.00 Supervision Costs:

\$542.00 Balance due Owner:

Paid to: Y. Teshima, on April 4, 1942.

Location of Boat at Sale: New Westminster

Claims Against Canadian Govt .:

Repairs: Star Shippard Job #33 - \$192.95 (Paid) Draw & Copt of Specific Spe

The license is in the name of Genji OTSU, Additional Information: File 4584, who did not declare ownership.

In in her

Rec'd DEC 2 1 100 File No. 2643 Referred A August P.OBx 483 Lee. 15. 1947. Dear Sir January of my chipment which Guntarily. Grahas Mushim

F. 112 Royal Canadian Mounted Police er-presentation of the contract of the contrac and the contraction of the contr neuro Col Chilla de de

PROMERNATION NO. DOCK. The following distrells were sold by public SHOP (or at) 292 Years) It. Vancouver on Amount 29, 1912 Victor Mental Battery \$ 29.00 Transferred back to Yoshio TESHIMA, File 2823, from Suspense Account on November 25, 1947, as per memo of November 18, 1947. Distribution in Storage: Less Expenses: Austioneer's Feet Advertising: \$1.00 29.00 2.90 0.66 0.30 Not Proceeds Credited: 24.14 Members of Gustoulen Steff Trement. Mr. Wills Extrested from Austiqueering Last No. Vancouver 30

Remarks.

(Information supplied by Ins. Co.)

LIFE INSURANCE

Mr. Yoshio Teshima Kaber, alberta

File No. 2823

Reg. No. 01966

Company Sun Life

Agency Vancouver Agency

Policy No. 2221370

Premium - \$ 40.10

X

Payable: Annually, Semi-annually or monthly

Month October Day 20

REMARKS:

Annount out a day of lys

ROYAL CANADIAN MOUNTED POLICE

EXHIBIT REPORT

No. 119 (1)

HEADQUARTERS File No.
DIVISION and File No.

SUB-DIV'N and Pile No.

Sereouver.

DETACHMENT and Pile No.

C.Z.n.

DATE.....

natt....

On an arrangement of the Committee of th

A CONTRACT PRODUCTIONS

Came into possession of the following described goods by

N-OF No.OF CAPACIT EXCHANGE PACEAGES OF SE	DESCRIPTION OF EXHIBITS
	Redio - Reteat. Victor, Vo. 2507 Buttory (1
	2823

ELMANIS.

Handed over to the Cust dien of Alten Preserve

(State briefly disposition)

DATE THE STORE

Per Curtodian

CEMPTED CORRECT

MATCHE THE THE CAMBIERY

		1 Sockeye Net	1 Sookeye Ret	1 Sookeye Net	ARTIGLE
		5 3/4 X 50 X 200	52 X 50 X 800	54 X 50 X 200	DESCRIPTION
		(Used)	(Used)	(Used)	
	130.00	60.00	30.00	180.00	ASKED
	Tast tall. Some Cannery Acme Cannery		8	160.00	WOLFTA TYPALOY

MGLO-BRITISH COLUMBIA PACKING COMPANY (Limited) Kaight Inlet, B. C. April 25th, 1942. Mr. G. W. Meherson, Custodian, 506 Royal Bank Building, Vancouver, B. C. Dear Sir. Enclosed please find a list of effects of Japanese who have been evacuated from Enight Inlet. As you can see by the enclosed lists the effects here are mostly fishing gear. These nots &s were valued by two independent experienced parties. and I think their values are very fair. You will see that the Japanese put a value on their effects here, and we have put in two separate columns, what they ask for, and what value these effects are worth, As you will notice there are various items which are absolutely of no value to anyone, such as the Dinghyse These are a small flat bottom skiff about 8ft long which really belonged to their bests which were taken over by the Boat Disposal Committee and should be on their gillnet boats. The wooden buoys are home made and of no value to anyone, only themsel es when fishing. The lanterns &c. are all old and most probably used for the last two or three peasons. In the event of these lists being satisfactory to you, would like to hear immediately so that steps can be taken for disposal, as the fishing season commences in June it will be advisable to dispose of these effects immediately, as deterioration will set in and also the men who most probably we can dispose of these to will not wait. Also attached we are sending you a list of Registered Conditional Sale Agreements, against these nets and held by us, and would ask you to advise me procedure regarding these. Yours truly, " "J Matthews" Original on G/89 (The attached inventory was enclosed with this letter) On the list of Conditional Sale Agreements for nets held at Enight Inlet Cannery, April, 1942, is the following: Y. Teshima Amt. Owing \$214.28 (registered)